01-28-1999 FORM PTO-1595 RIMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6/93) ent and Trademark Office RECORDATION JAN 1 9 1999 PATENIS ney s Docket No. 000500-140 To the Honorable Commissioner of atents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. MRA 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ie3): Henrik GUSTAFSSON Name: \_ Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson Address: S-126 25 Stockholm, Syreden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance [] Merger [X] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ | Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | Yes | [X] N Other \_ Execution Date: November 11, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09 174. 52 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1\_\_\_\_ document should be mailed: Name Ronald L. Grudziecki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. [X] Enclosed Post Office Box 1404 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. 1) the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>enniter Pearson Wright, Registration Number 41,38:</u> Name of Person Signing

25人とも同様の こうがき取得され、軽減 一切が構造

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment,, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

lates Postal Scrume us :

(BDSM 8) (5/95)

REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0707

## ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	Whereas ( We	Henrik Gu	stafsson		
 of	Vendelsö	skolväg 21,	S-136 71 Hanı	nge, Sweden	
					(hereinafter "Assignor
have	invented certain	new and useful impr	www.ments.s		in computer networks
,,,,,,,					for which application for
Lett			America 🗀 is about t		
	And Whereas,	Telefonaktı	ebolaget L M E	ricsson (publ)	) and Telia AB (oubl
a f	S-126 25	Stockholm,	Sweden, and S-	123 86 Farsta	, Sweden (Hereinafter "As ignee
is/ar	e <b>des</b> traus of a <b>c</b> qu	uiring an interest the	rein and in the Latters Pa	stent to be obtained the	refor;
	Now, Therafore	e, be it known by all	whom it may concern, t	hat for good and valuab	ale consideration (the sufficiency of which
s he	e eby acknowledg	jed) the Assignar has	s assigned, transferred an	d set over and by these	presents does assign, transfer and set i ve
unto	the laid Assigne	e for the territory of	fithe United States of An	nerica, the full and exclu	usive right listle land interest in and to the
35 IC	envention las fulli	y set forth and descr	ibed in the specification		
	A, prepared an	d executed on			- 19 ⊝ctober 1998
	8. filed in the	U.S. Patent and Trac	demark Office under Ser.	Na	
rc!i	uting any division	n, continuation, sub	stitute or renewal applic	ation thereof; said inver	ntion, application and Letters Patent is co
neid	and anjoyed by	the said Assignee to	the full end of the terr	m for which said Letter	s Patent is granted, as fully and anticely a
tt e	same vourd have	been held by the Ass	signee had this assignmen	it and transfer not been	made.
	Assignar hereb	y authorizes and re	quests the Commissions	er of Patents and Trade	emarks to issue any and are such Letter
a ite		tion to said Assignee.			
•	In testimony w	hereof, the Assignor	has hereunto set his han	a thís	
			vember 13 98		
		,			
<b>A</b> 1	THESGES	_		INVENTOR(S):	<i>(</i>
	/ / / N	hat		411	14/
	<del> </del>	7		— <del>                                     </del>	enrik Gustafason
	- <u> </u>	·			
	· Jr L.				

**RECORDED: 01/13/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0708